

Press release

Hugo Van Geet appointed member of VGP Foundation's Board of Directors

Antwerp, Belgium. May 22, 2020: The VGP Foundation, a registered Belgian private foundation founded by VGP today announced the nomination of Hugo Van Geet as a new member to its Board of Directors.

Hugo Van Geet has a lifetime career as a Certified Public Accountant (Bedrijfsrevisor, Wirtschaftsprüfer). The office he created expanded over eight countries with a focus on family-owned multinational companies. Today, he is still the consultant and mentor of many of the families concerned. Mr Van Geet has a special interest in farming and classical music. Since 2010, he also serves as the President of the Antwerp Symphony Orchestra.

"Philanthropy is an obvious way to give something back to the society, but it is necessary to reassure the resources are spent efficiently and actually serve the intended purpose," commented on his nomination Hugo Van Geet.

About the VGP Foundation

The VGP Foundation was founded in 2019 as a registered Belgian private foundation under number 0735.540.607. VGP, a leading pan-European developer, manager and owner of high-quality logistics and semi-industrial real estate has committed to contribute €3 million in 2020 and going forward circa 1-2% of its annual profit to the VGP Foundation. The foundation focuses on three main areas: supporting the education for children and young people in need, the preservation and creation of biospheres and nature conservation zones and the protection of European cultural assets and heritage sites.

For more information: www.vgp-foundation.eu

Contact

VGP Foundation Mrs Aneta Vyšehradová Tel +420608972509 <u>aneta.vysehradova@vgpparks.eu</u> <u>info@vgp-foundation.eu</u>



Hugo Van Geet